Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/23/2020 11:08:00 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$853,612.00 $358,191.30
$0.00 $0.00
$853,612.00 $358,191.30
$446,385.00 $170,453.62
$12,300.00 $12,958.03
$6,700.00 $1,707.36
$65,900.00 $3,384.21
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$312,825.00 $170,192.67
$844,110.00 $358,695.89
$46,250.00 $65,273.29
$63,097.00 $76,572.63

($16,847.00)

($7,345.00)
$373,307.00
$365,962.00

($11,299.34)

($11,803.93)
$410,794.45
$398,990.52

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($495,420.70)
$0.00
($495,420.70)

$275,931.38
($658.03)
$4,992.64
$62,515.79
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$142,632.33
$485,414.11

$19,023.29
($13,475.63)
$5,547.66

($4,458.93)
$37,487.45
$33,028.52

Pulled from Production

Budget

$26,656,045.00
$4,464,839.00
$7,388,457.00
$194,500.00
$38,703,841.00

$21,094,146.00
$4,604,449.00
$3,289,495.00
$5,697,528.00
$1,472,595.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,775,013.67
$1,479,451.00
$41,412,677.67

$2,257,712.78
$1,925,401.78
$332,311.00

($2,376,525.67)
$10,276,335.00
$7,899,809.33

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,603,155.96
$1,881,800.79
$3,612,421.94
$90,506.71
$14,187,885.40

$7,476,421.54
$1,592,784.92
$1,213,651.42
$1,709,829.35
$472,375.75
$115,152.69
$79,604.38
$676,612.25
$13,336,432.30

$609,417.30
$731,721.16
($122,303.86)

$729,149.24
$7,763,581.39
$8,492,730.63

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($18,052,889.04)
($2,583,038.21)
($3,776,035.06)

($103,993.29)

($24,515,955.60)

$13,617,724.46
$3,011,664.08
$2,075,843.58
$3,987,698.65
$1,000,219.25
$1,884,847.31
$1,695,409.29
$802,838.75
$28,076,245.37

($1,648,295.48)
$1,193,680.62
($454,614.86)

$3,105,674.91
($2,512,753.61)
$592,921.30
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