## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 04

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
			Favorable			
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,656,045.00	\$8,603,155.96	(\$18,052,889.04)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,464,839.00	\$1,881,800.79	(\$2,583,038.21)
Local Sources	\$853,612.00	\$358,191.30	(\$495,420.70)	\$7,388,457.00	\$3,612,421.94	(\$3,776,035.06)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194,500.00	\$90,506.71	(\$103,993.29)
Total Revenues:	\$853,612.00	\$358,191.30	(\$495,420.70)	\$38,703,841.00	\$14,187,885.40	(\$24,515,955.60)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$446,385.00	\$170,453.62	\$275,931.38	\$21,094,146.00	\$7,476,421.54	\$13,617,724.46
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$12,958.03	(\$658.03)	\$4,604,449.00	\$1,592,784.92	\$3,011,664.08
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$1,707.36	\$4,992.64	\$3,289,495.00	\$1,213,651.42	\$2,075,843.58
Auxiliary Services	\$65,900.00	\$3,384.21	\$62,515.79	\$5,697,528.00	\$1,709,829.35	\$3,987,698.65
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,472,595.00	\$472,375.75	\$1,000,219.25
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$115,152.69	\$1,884,847.31
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,775,013.67	\$79,604.38	\$1,695,409.29
Other Expenditures	\$312,825.00	\$170,192.67	\$142,632.33	\$1,479,451.00	\$676,612.25	\$802,838.75
Total Expenditures:	\$844,110.00	\$358,695.89	\$485,414.11	\$41,412,677.67	\$13,336,432.30	\$28,076,245.37
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$46,250.00	\$65,273.29	\$19,023.29	\$2,257,712.78	\$609,417.30	(\$1,648,295.48)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$76,572.63	(\$13,475.63)	\$1,925,401.78	\$731,721.16	\$1,193,680.62
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$16,847.00)	(\$11,299.34)	\$5,547.66	\$332,311.00	(\$122,303.86)	(\$454,614.86)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,345.00)	(\$11,803.93)	(\$4,458.93)	(\$2,376,525.67)	\$729,149.24	\$3,105,674.91
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$373,307.00	\$410,794.45	\$37,487.45	\$10,276,335.00	\$7,763,581.39	(\$2,512,753.61)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$365,962.00	\$398,990.52	\$33,028.52	\$7,899,809.33	\$8,492,730.63	\$592,921.30

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.